COUNCILMEMBERS

Opel Jones, Chair

David YungmannDistrict 5



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 District 2
Christiana Rigby, Vice Chair
District 3
Deb Jung
District 4
Liz Walsh
District 1

Work Session Agenda

Wednesday, September 21, 2022
Hybrid – In Person and Virtually via Webex
Video Streamed on https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us
1:00pm or immediately following the Legislative Public Hearing

Council Bill 51-2022 – Introduced by David Yungmann - AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to require all Howard County officials involved in the Maryland Public Information Act request process seek a formal review by the Howard County Office of Law before declaring any documents, emails, or materials as privileged; and generally relating Maryland Public Information Act requests. (Expires 11/5/22; 12/20/2022 if extended; or 1/24/23 if extended twice)

Council Bill 52-2022 - Introduced by Deb Jung - AN ACT amending the criteria, including the duration, for a property tax credit for seniors and retired military personnel in accordance with Chapter 267, Acts of the General Assembly of 2022; and generally relating to property tax credits. (Expires 11/5/22; 12/20/2022 if extended; or 1/24/23 if extended twice)

Council Bill 57-2022 - Introduced by Christiana Rigby- AN ACT requiring the Department of Police to notify the Director of Public Works of certain fatalities; requiring the Director of Public Works, or the Director's designee, to conduct an infrastructure review when certain fatalities occur on a road or at an intersection; requiring consultation with the Office of Transportation; requiring the review to be complete within a certain time; requiring the review to be sent to specified recipients and published on the County website; and generally relating to traffic fatalities in the County. (Expires 11/5/22; 12/20/2022 if extended; or 1/24/23 if extended twice)

Council Bill 58-2022 - Introduced by Liz Walsh - AN ACT to set the rate of the Public School Facilities Surcharge for certain addition construction; and generally relating to the public school facilities surcharge. (*Expires 11/5/22; 12/20/2022 if extended; or 1/24/23 if extended twice*)

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001 or email CouncilADA@howardcountymd.gov